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VERSION: 4/22/2020 

2020 COMMITTEES LEADERSHIP CONTACT LIST 
 

PART I.  COUNCIL OF PRACTICE COMMITTEES (AREA OF LAW COMMITTEES) 
 

Council Chair (Per Chapter Policy, President-Elect) 
Michael J. Eckhardt  
VP-Chief Risk Officer & Secretary 
Wawa, Inc. 
260 W. Baltimore Pike 
Wawa, PA  19063 
Phone: 610-358-8044 
Cell: 215-439-7491 
E-Mail: michael.j.eckhardt@wawa.com 
 
Council Co-Chair (Per Chapter practice, 1st VP) 
Daniel R. Slawe 
Senior Corporate Counsel – Global Field Legal 
SAP America, Inc. 
3999 West Chester Pike 
Newtown Square, PA  19073 
Phone: 610-661-1591 
Cell: 484-424-9073 
E-Mail: daniel.slawe@sap.com  

Chapter Administrator 
Christine Stewart (“Chris”) 
P.O. Box 38 
Fairless Hills, PA 19030 
Phone: 215-295-0729 
Cell: 215-620-4772 
E-Mail: ccstewart@comcast.net or 
chrisstewart@accglobal.com  
 
Assistant Chapter Administrator 
Joanne Ray 
philly.chapt.asst@accglobal.com  

BANKING & FINANCIAL SERVICES 
 
Co-Chair 
Rosemarie S. Hoslyn 
Legal Counsel 
Public Financial Management, Inc. 
1735 Market Street, 43rd Floor 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
Phone: 215-557-1285 
E-Mail: hoslynr@pfm.com 
 
Co-Chair 
Mark J. Manta 
Attorney 
United States Postal Service 
3190 S 70th Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19153 
Phone: 215-817-8453 
E-Mail: mark.j.manta@usps.gov 
 
Co-Chair 
Frank Borchert 
GC/Corporate Secretary 
Marlette Funding 
1025 Remington Road 
Wynnewood, PA  19096 
Phone: 302-449-4905 
E-Mail: frank.borchert@marlettefunding.com  

CONTRACTS & COMMERCIAL LAW  
 
Co-Chair  
Pia Biswas  
Legal Counsel 
SAP America, Inc. 
3999 West Chester Pike 
Newtown Square, PA 19073 
Cell: 610-661-2816 
E-Mail: pia.biswas@sap.com 
 
Co-Chair  
Brian Jones  
Assistant VP & Assistant General Counsel 
Global Indemnity Group 
Three Bala Plaza East 
Bala Cynwyd, PA 19004 
Phone: 610-660-5448 
E-Mail:  bjones@global-indemnity.com  
 
Co-Chair  
Christopher E. Pushaw  
84 Drummers Lane 
Wayne, PA 19087 
Cell: 610-731-5387 
E-Mail: cpushaw@icloud.com  
 
Co-Chair 
Jackie Meredith-Batchelor 
Senior Associate General Counsel 
National Railroad Passenger Corp. (Amtrak) 
2929 Arch Street, Ste. 300 
Philadelphia, PA 19104 
Phone: 215-349-1398 
Cell: 609-254-6822 
E-Mail: jacklyn.meredith@amtrak.com  
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CORPORATE & SECURITIES 
 
Co-Chair  
Maria Kalogredis  
Associate General Counsel 
Wawa, Inc. - Legal Team 
260 West Baltimore Pike 
Wawa, PA 19063 
Phone: 610-358-8793 
E-Mail: maria.kalogredis@wawa.com 
 
Co-Chair 
Alisa E. Moen  
General Counsel 
HELPS International 
34 Beethoven Drive 
Wilmington, DE  19807 
Phone: (469) 516-0667 
E-Mail : alisa.moen@gmail.com 

 
Co-Chair  
Matthew Shaw  
General Counsel 
eOriginal, Inc. 
The Warehouse at Camden Yards 
351 W. Camden Street, Suite 800 
Baltimore, MD  21201 
Phone: 410-625-5152 
E-Mail: mshaw@eoriginal.com  
 
Co-Chair 
Cheryl Maddox 
General Counsel 
Public Financial Management, Inc. 
1735 Market Street, 43rd Floor 
Philadelphia, PA  19103 
Phone: 215-557-1239 
maddoxc@pfm.com  

 
Co-Chair 
Frank Borchert 
GC/Corporate Secretary 
Marlette Funding 
1025 Remington Road 
Wynnewood, PA  19096 
Phone: 302-449-4905 
E-Mail: frank.borchert@marlettefunding.com 
 
 

EMPLOYMENT & LABOR 
 
Co-Chair 
Jan Fink Call  
Legal Counsel 
Firmenich Incorporated 
P.O. Box 5880 
Princeton, NJ 08543 
Phone: (609) 580-4839 
E-Mail: jan.call@firmenich.com 
 
Co-Chair 
Deborah Pierce  
Senior Vice President & General Counsel 
Integrity Staffing Solutions 
700 Prides Crossing, Suite 300 
Newark, DE 19713 
Phone: 302-415-5464 
E-Mail: deborah@integritystaffing.com 
 
Co-Chair 
Sadeq Khan 
Chief Compliance Officer/Deputy General Counsel 
Vertical Screen, Inc. 
251 Veterans Way 
Warminster, PA 18974 
Phone:  (888) 291-1369 ext. 2390 
Email:  skhan@verticalscreen.com  
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ETHICS & COMPLIANCE 
 
Co-Chair  
Kevin T. Griffin  
General Counsel – Environment & Health 
Ramboll Americas 
1760 Market Street, Suite 1300 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
Phone: 215-523-5613 
Cell: 267-467-3487 
E-Mail: kgriffin@ramboll.com 
 
Co-Chair 
Kristen Han  
Senior Counsel 
Five Below 
701 Market Street, Suite 300 
Philadelphia, PA  19106 
Phone : 215-901-2039 
E-Mail: kristen.han@fivebelow.com  
 
Co-Chair 
Teena Amador 
Associate General Counsel 
Quaker Chemical Company 
901 Hector Street 
Conshohocken, PA  19428 
Phone: 484-431-5830 
E-Mail: amadort@quakerchem.com 
 
Co-Chair 
Galia Porat 
Director-Counsel-Gov’t. Investigations/Litigation 
Teva Pharmaceuticals 
425 Privet Road 
Horsham, PA  19044 
Phone: 215-293-6278 
E-Mail: galia.porat@tevapharm.com 
 
Co-Chair 
Jeremy Menkowitz 
Deputy General Counsel 
Comcast Corporation 
One Comcast Center, 51st Floor 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
Phone:  215-286-7271 
Email: Jeremy_Menkowitz@Comcast.com  

HEALTH, BIOTECH & PHARMA 
 
Co-Chair  
Diane Carman 
162 Brooklea Road 
Bryn Mawr, PA  19010 
Phone: 215-484-222-1340 
E-Mail: dcarman610@aol.com  
 
Co-Chair 
Galia Porat 
Director-Counsel-Gov’t. Investigations/Litigation 
Teva Pharmaceuticals 
425 Privet Road 
Horsham, PA  19044 
Phone: 215-293-6278 
E-Mail: galia.porat@tevapharm.com 

mailto:kgriff22@gmail.com
mailto:kristen.han@fivebelow.com
mailto:amadort@quakerchem.com
mailto:galia.porat@tevapharm.com
mailto:Jeremy_Menkowitz@Comcast.com
mailto:dcarman610@aol.com
mailto:galia.porat@tevapharm.com


} Page 4 of 6 

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY 
 
Co-Chair  
Kim Jessum  
General Counsel 
Heraeus Incorporated 
770 Township Line Road, Suite 300 
Yardley, PA 19067 
Phone: 215-944-9983 
Cell: 215-666-2026 
E-Mail: kim.jessum@heraeus.com 
 
Co-Chair  
Alexander Plache (“Alex”)  
Retired 
E-Mail: alexander.h.plache@gmail.com 
 
Co-Chair  
Scott Schwartz 
General Counsel 
Dansko LLC 
33 Federal Road 
West Grove, PA 19390 
Phone: 610-869-8335 x1161 
E-Mail: scott.schwartz@dansko.com 
 
Co-Chair 
Srikala P. Atluri 
Senior Litigation Counsel 
Hewlett Packard Enterprise 
1400 Liberty Ridge Drive Suite 105 
Wayne, PA 19087 
Phone:  404 648 0787 
E-Mail: srikala.p.atluri@hpe.com  

IT, PRIVACY & ECOMMERCE 
 
Co-Chair  
Grace Manno  
Vice President & Assistant General Counsel 
QlikTech, Inc. 
150 N. Radnor Chester Road, Suite E-120 
Radnor, PA 19087 
Phone: 610-994-3756 
Cell: 610-517-2975 
E-Mail: grace.manno@qlik.com 
 
Co-Chair  
Joseph Nullmeyer  
VP and General Counsel 
Mitchell Martin Inc. 
1 Belmont Avenue, Suite 320 
Bala Cynwyd, PA  19004 
Phone: 215- 383-0490 
Cell: 267-872-2083 
E-Mail: joe.nullmeyer@itmmi.com 
 
Co-Chair 
Shahrzad Kojouri 
VP Legal and Compliance 
Matic Insurance Services, Inc. 
Phone:  614-695-3884 
E-mail: shaz@matic.com   
 
Co-Chair 
Joshua H. Romirowsky 
Associate Counsel 
AmeriGas Propane, L.P. 
460 North Gulph Road 
King of Prussia, PA 19406 
Direct Dial: 610-768-3810 
E-mail: joshua.romirowsky@amerigas.com  
 
 

INTERNATIONAL 

 
Co-Chair 
Csongor Pinter  
Corporate Counsel 
The Chemours Company 
1007 Market Street, 655-4 
Wilmington, DE 19899 
Phone: (302) 353-5007 
csongor.pinter@chemours.com 
 
Co-Chair  
Ni “Anne” Yan  
Patent Counsel - ECT 
Johnson Matthey, Inc. 
435 Devon Park Drive, Suite 600 
Wayne, PA 19087-3131 
Phone: 610-971-3094 
E-Mail: anne.yan@jmusa.com 
 
Co-Chair 
Jimmie Johnson 
Senior Patent Counsel 
Johnson Matthey Inc. 
435 Devon Park Drive, #600 
Wayne, PA  19087 
Phone: 610-971-3165 
E-Mail:  jimmie.johnson@jmusa.com  
 

LITIGATION 
 
Co-Chair 
Steven J. Fram  
Attorney 
241 Jefferson Avenue 
Haddonfield, NJ  08033 
Phone: 609-519-0858 
E-Mail: sjfram@gmail.com  
 
Co-Chair  
Kelly Huller  
General Counsel 
Globus Medical, Inc. 
Valley Forge Business Center 
2560 General Armistead Avenue 
Audubon, PA 19403 
Phone: 610-930-1800 ext. 1640 
E-Mail: khuller@globusmedical.com 
 
Co-Chair 
Jonathan Margolis 
Vice President & Counsel 
Toll Brothers, Inc. 
250 Gibraltar Road 
Horsham, PA 19044 
Phone: 215-938-3052 
E-Mail: jmargolis@tollbrothers.com 
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NON-PROFIT & HIGHER EDUCATION 
 
Co-Chair  
Christopher E. Pushaw  
84 Drummers Lane 
Wayne, PA 19087 
Cell: 610-731-5387 
E-Mail: cpushaw@icloud.com 
 
Co-Chair 
Jeremy Jacob Rifkin  
Corporate Counsel 
Resources for Human Development, Inc. 
4700 Wissahickon Ave., Suite 126 
Philadelphia, PA 19144 
Phone: 530-220-4556 
E-Mail: jrifkin752@aol.com 
 
Co-Chair 
Tami Wible 
Associate General Counsel and Managing Attorney 
Office of the General Counsel 
Drexel University 
The Left Bank 
3180 Chestnut Street, Suite 101 
Philadelphia, PA 19104 
Phone: 215-895-6286 
Fax: 215-895-1411 
E-Mail: tlw52@drexel.edu 
 
  

REAL ESTATE 
 
Co-Chair 
Alan D. Keiser  
VP Business Development & Major Transactions 
Counsel 
Commonwealth Land Title Insurance Company 
1700 Market Street, Suite 2110 
Philadelphia, PA  19103 
Phone: 215-665-3421 
Fax: 215-665-3430 
E-Mail: akeiser@cltic.com 
 
Co-Chair 
Aileen R. Schwartz  
VP, Assistant General Counsel & Privacy Officer 
Hill International Inc. 
One Commerce Square 
2005 Market Street, 17th Floor 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
Phone: 215-309-7737 
E-Mail: aileenschwartz@hillintl.com 
 
Co-Chair 
Gregg Wolff  
Associate General Counsel 
National Railroad Passenger Corporation (Amtrak) 
2955 Market Street, 3S-148, Box 54 
Philadelphia, PA 19104 
Phone: 215-349-1441 
E-Mail: gregg.wolff@amtrak.com 

WEBINAR COMMITTEE 
 
Co-Chair 
Shahrzad Kojouri 
VP Legal and Compliance 
Matic Insurance Services, Inc. 
Phone:  614-695-3884 
E-Mail:  shaz@matic.com  
 
Co-Chair  
Scott Schwartz 
General Counsel 
Dansko LLC 
33 Federal Road 
West Grove, PA 19390 
Phone: 610-869-8335 x1161 
E-Mail: scott.schwartz@dansko.com 
 
Co-Chair 
Alisa E. Moen  
General Counsel 
HELPS International 
34 Beethoven Drive 
Wilmington, DE  19807 
Phone: (469) 516-0667 
E-Mail : alisa.moen@gmail.com  
 
Co-Chair 
Tara Gibbons 
Senior Legal Counsel 
Wawa, Inc. 
260 West Baltimore Pike  
Wawa, PA  19063 
Phone:  484.840.2895 
E-Mail: Tara.Gibbons@wawa.com  
 
 
 

GC/CLO Committee 
 
Co-Chair 
Michael J. Eckhardt  
VP-Chief Risk Officer & Secretary 
Wawa, Inc. 
260 W. Baltimore Pike 
Wawa, PA  19063 
Phone: (610) 358-8044 
Cell: (215) 439-7491 
E-Mail: michael.j.eckhardt@wawa.com 
 
Co-Chair 
Lisa Fleischer 
Chief Legal Officer 
DeLage Landen Financial Services 
1111 Old Eagle School Road 
Wayne, PA  19087 
Phone: 610-386-3854 
Cell: 215-470-8390 
E-Mail: lfleischer@leasedirect.com  
 
Co-Chair 
Cheryl Maddox 
General Counsel 
Public Financial Management, Inc. 
1735 Market Street, 43rd Floor 
Philadelphia, PA  19103 
Phone: 215-557-239 
Email: maddoxc@pfm.cm  

 
Co-Chair  
Scott Schwartz 
General Counsel 
Dansko LLC 
33 Federal Road 
West Grove, PA 19390 
Phone: 610-869-8335 x1161 
E-Mail: scott.schwartz@dansko.com 
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MYC COMMITTEE 
 
Co-Chair 
Christopher Pushaw 
Attorney 
84 Drummers Lane 
Wayne, PA  19087 
Phone: 610-731-5387 

Email: cpushaw@icloud.com   

 
Co-Chair 
Tyler Moser 
General Counsel 
Open Systems Healthcare 
1818 Market Street, Ste. 1105 
Philadelphia, PA  19103 
Phone: (267) 371-2299 
Email:  tmoser@os-health.com  
 
Co-Chair  
Pia Biswas  
Legal Counsel 
SAP America, Inc. 
3999 West Chester Pike 
Newtown Square, PA 19073 
Cell: 610-661-2816 
E-Mail: pia.biswas@sap.com 
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